OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)

US DEPARTMENT OF COMME **Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office**

0 3 2010 TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Dector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
T. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC	Name: XANODYNE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE RIVERFRONT PLACE	
Corporation- State. Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	City NEWPORT	
Citizenship (see guidelines)DELAWARE	State: <u>KENTUCKY</u> Country. <u>USA</u> ZIP <u>41071-4563</u>	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 09/27/2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A Trademark Application No.(s) SERIAL NO. 76-584276 FILED 3-29-2004	B Trademark Registration No.(s) REGISTRATION NO 3,012,656 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing MARK "HYCET", STANDARD CHARACTER MARK; REGISTRATION DAsserial No 76-584276	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown). TE, 11/08/2005, REGISTRATION NO. 3,012656, FILING DATE, 03/29/2004,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name _RUTH HOMAN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$_40.00	
Street Address ONE RIVERFRONT PLACE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City NEWPORT	8. Payment Information:	
State. KENTUCKY ZIP. 41071-4563		
Phone Number <u>859-342-2068</u>	11/05/2010 DITHBERL 99909994 76584276 Deposit Account Number NA 49 99 05	
Fax Number <u>859-371-6391</u>	Authorized User Name	
Email Address rhoman@xanodyne.com		
9. Signature: Luth 4 from in	10/29/10	
Signature	/ Date	
Ruth Homan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, XANODYNE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Xanodyne") is the owner of the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such trademark (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Xanodyne entered into a Financing Agreement dated as of July 25, 2005, in favor of SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC ("Silver Point"), with offices at Two Greenwich Plaza, 1st Floor, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel 3131 at Frame 0938 pursuant to which Xanodyne granted to Silver Point, according to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Silver Point does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to Xanodyne, without representation or warranty, all of Silver Point's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademark.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

By: Name:

Title:

Authorized Signatory

September <u>27</u>, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004401 FRAME: 0040

Schedule A

TRADEMARK

U.S. Registered Trademark

Registration Number	Serial Number	Mark
3012656	76584276	НҮСЕТ

TRADEMARK REEL: 004401 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 11/03/2010